Public Works and the Department of Finance and Budget that funds totaling Six Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($600,000.00) have been awarded to the County from the State Highway 
Administration for the Barstow Salt Barn project; to date the Barstow Salt Barn project has 
received Three Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($385,491.00) 
of the Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000.00) in Grant funds; 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has been advised by the Department of 
Public Works and the Department of Finance and Budget that it desires to utilize these funds for